ogan, Ohio. Ulenova) of ot ition 1092 H 9

10

1915. Seale linch = 50 feet 23 rd, Feb

2

33E 10 17 5 234 50 0 Ø 235 50 1236 22 50 50 1237 50 N N 224 238 50 Z 239 5 5 50 54 N 240 0 50 54 N 0H 0 T 227 50 X No 242 00 50 5 5 RTH 1243 0 22 50 1 HH 30 0 5

IR.F. Smith, owner of the foregoing addition to the Village of Logan, Ohio, which I have caused to be surveyed and platted, do hereby set apartiththe streets and alleys shown thereon to public use forever.

In Testimony Whereof I, R. F. Smith, have hereunto set my hand this 18th day of March 1915.

R. F. Smith.

215

State of Ohio, Hocking County, ss:

3

r

3

Y 59

> Be it rememberedthat on this 18 ° day of March, 1915. before me,a Notary Public in andfor saidCounty, personally came the above named ,R. F. Smith, the grantor in this plat, and acknowledged the signing of the same to be his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposesmmentioned. In Testimony Whereof, I have affixed my official seal on the day and year lastbaforesaid.

> > F. A. Coppe.Notary Public. (SEAL)

Description.

Situated in the West half of section 11 Tp.14. Range 17,Falls Tp, Hocking County State of Ohio. Beginning at an Iron Pin at the N. E. Corpof the Addition of Glenova- to the Village of Logan; thence N.1°33 E.125 ft, to a stake; thence n 78°20 W. and paralell with Fourth St, 762.3 ft, to a stake; thence South 1°56' W. 125 'to a stake; thence Easterly paralell to South side of Fourth St, 762.3 ft, to point of beginning.

I hereby certify this to be a correct description and plat of said Addition as made by me .



E. N. Turner. Surveyor.

I hereby certify that the within plat was duly approved by theCouncil of the Village of Logan, Hocking County, Ohio, on 13th, day of July 1915. Dated July 17 * 1915.

Fred Allen Clerk of theVillage of Logana

Hocking County, Ohio.

Rec'd & Filed for Record, July 17th 1915 at 10:39 o'clock, A.M. Recorded September, 27th, 1915.

Cas a Winght Reordin